SCHOO Alleghe Penn NOTICE OF RESO AUTHO AND L DIS eny C isylva ADO DL outh ania PTION OF ION IG THE CE OF AL DEBT GIVEN that ing held on ~3, the rs of ors ounty AUTHORI INCURRE INCURRE INCURRE INCURRE INCURRE INCURRE NCE INCC. NONELECTORAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN used at a public meeting held on September 26, 2023, the Board of School Directors of the Woodland Hills School District (the School District) adopted a Resolution (the "Resolution") authorizing the incurrence of nonelectoral debt by the School District in a maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$20,000,000 through the issuance of its General Obligation Bonds (the "Bonds") in one or more series on a future date or dates to finance (i) a portion of the School District's capital budget including, but not limited to, the acquisition, construction, "tion and capital " to, and the ""tion of amoui sumn the the d on the the of vas adv 14, 202 text rtised 2023 and the esolution was available for ispection at the offices of the chool District Secretary, both n accordance with the equirements of the Loca overnment Unit Debt Act, 53 a. Cons. Stat. §8001 et seq. s amended. A copy of the ful ext of the Resolution ummarized above may be axamined by any citizen in the ffice of the Secretary of the chool District, located chool Hills full a: te ure Resolution mmarized above may be amined by any citizen in the ice of the Secretary of the bodland Hills School District Iministration Building, 531 addock, Pennsylvania 104, on business days tween the hours of 8:00 n. and 4:00 p.m. The boceedings for the incurring the above-referenced debt II be filed with the nnsylvania Department of mmunity and Economic velopment, Harrisburg, nnsylvania on or after ptember 29, 2023. OODLAND HILLSCC sun exan office Scho Woo Br vill ia o.. 29, 2023. ND HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT Cooretary

Jill Re an,